

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2289 Version: 1	Name:	Contract for Pavement Markings Countywide 2022- 2025			
Туре:	Contract (Highway)	Status:	Approved			
File created:	3/8/2022	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	4/7/2022	Final action:	4/7/2022			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways					
	Vendor: Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Pavement Markings Countywide 2022-2025 Location: Countywide					
	Section: 25-8MARK-00-GM	ection: 25-8MARK-00-GM				
	Contract Value: \$7,745,100.00					
	Contract period: 4/7/2022 - 4/6/2025					
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2022 \$2,500,000.00; FY 2023 \$2,500,000.00; FY 2024 \$2,500,000.00; FY 2025 \$245,100.00					
	Accounts: 11300.1500.29150.54					
	Contract Number(s): 2115-11193	3				
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance v participation.					
	The Chief Procurement Officer co	oncurs.				
	proposed Contract between the C Illinois. This contract is for general installation of lane line, centerline roadway system, in addition to the	ummary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the roposed Contract between the County and Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Grove Village, linois. This contract is for general maintenance services to be provided for the furnishing and installation of lane line, centerline, crosswalk and stop bar pavement markings along the County badway system, in addition to the furnishing and installation of other related appurtenances such as avement markers and rumble strips.				
Sponsors:	Code. Bids were solicited for Pay	vement Marking	accordance with the Cook County Procurement s Countywide 2022-2025. Preform Traffic Control s the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.			
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN. Superi	ntendent. Depar	tment of Transportation and Highways			
Code sections:	() , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, r				

File #: 22-2289, Version: 1

Attachments:

Allaciments	•			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/7/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED	CONTR	RACT (TRANSPORTATION A	ND HIGHWAYS)	
Department((s): Trans	portation and Highways		
Vendor: Pre	form Tra	ffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Gr	rove Village, Illinois	
Request: Au	thorizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Offic	cer to enter into and execute contract.	
Good(s) or S	ervice(s)	: Pavement Markings Countywid	le 2022-2025	
Location: C	ountywid	e		
Section: 25-	8MARK-	00-GM		
Contract Va	lue: \$7,7	45,100.00		
Contract per	riod: 4/7	/2022 - 4/6/2025		
Potential Fis 2025 \$245,10		Budget Impact: FY 2022 \$2,5	00,000.00; FY 2023 \$2,500,000.00; FY 2	024 \$2,500,000.00; F
		0 001 50 5 100 50		

Accounts: 11300.1500.29150.540370

Contract Number(s): 2115-11193

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Contract between the County and Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois. This contract is for general maintenance services to be provided for the furnishing and installation of lane line, centerline, crosswalk and stop bar pavement markings along the County roadway system, in addition to the furnishing and installation of other related appurtenances such as pavement markers and rumble strips.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bids were solicited for Pavement Markings Countywide 2022-2025. Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., from Elk Grove Village, Illinois was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.